WHEREAS, on February 18, 2025, the City Board of Directors adopted Resolution No. 16,597 18 

authorizing the City Manager to sign a First Amendment to Contract to extend the original contract an 19 

additional one (1)-year term in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty Thousand and 00/100 20 

Dollars ($220,000.00); and,   21 

WHEREAS, the City wishes to exercise its option to extend the contract for the second of two 22 

(2) additional one (1)-year terms with The Griffin Group, LLC, in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred 23 

Twenty Thousand and 00/100 ($220,000.00), which includes a 20% contingency, for maintenance of 24

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 26 

CITY OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 27 

Section 1.  The Board of Directors authorizes the City Manager to extend the contract with The 28 

Griffin Group, LLC, in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 29 

($220,000.00), which includes a 20% contingency, for maintenance of concrete medians and right-of-way 30 

mowing.       31 

Section 2.  Funding for this contract is available in Public Works Right-of-Way Mowing, 32 

Account No. 205409-S40B661.     33 

Section 3.